Constitution

of the

Juan de Fuca Lawn Bowls Club

(Incorporation Number S-30763 under the Societies Act of British Columbia)

Article 1 THE SOCIETY NAME

The Society shall be known as the Juan de Fuca Lawn Bowls Club. All references hereafter to the "Club" in this Constitution and the associated Bylaws are to the Juan de Fuca Lawn Bowls Club.

Article 2 THE PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVES OF THE SOCIETY

The aim of the Club shall be to encourage, promote and facilitate the playing of the game of lawn bowls in the Westshore and surrounding communities, and to provide the organization necessary for the enjoyment of the game at the Juan de Fuca lawn bowls complex.